ASSA ABLOY AB Förmansvägen 11 SE-117 43, Stockholm, Sweden



Federal Communication Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

April 6, 2023

Subject: Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: Y88-MBM1CC2640

To Whom It May Concern:

We, ASSA ABLOY AB ("the applicant"), Förmansvägen 11, SE-117 43, Stockholm, Sweden, confirms to maintain legal representation for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

ASSA ABLOY AB ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Baruch Spence, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. (HES) (A wholly owned subsidiary of ASSA ABLOY AB), is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. (HES) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and will notify the TCB/FCC in a timely manner if the US Processing Agent changes.

Baruch Spence accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Signature

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. (HES)

B. Mine

FRN: 0016535817

Address: 10027 S. 51st Street, Suite 102, Phoenix, AZ 85044

Contact Person: Baruch Spence Tel.: +1 623-582-4626 x7137

Email: baruch.spence@assaabloy.com

Signature: Signature:

Anders Wallbom

FRN: 0020574083, Grantee Code: Y88 VP & Head of Technology Solutions

ASSA ABLOY AB Förmansvägen 11

SE-117 43, Stockholm, Sweden Phone: +46 703 04 41 75

Email: anders.wallbom@assaabloy.com